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Crown Office,

May 8, 1909.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1909.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Walton.

Wednesday, June 9, at Lancaster.
Monday, June 14. at Carlisle.
Friday, June 18, at Appleby.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.
Mr. Justice Hamilton.

Thursday, July 1, at Manchester.
Saturday, July 17, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Grantham.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Tuesday, June 8, at York.
Wednesday, June 16, at Newcastle-on-Tyne.
Tuesday, June 22, at Durham.
Wednesday, June 30, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Saturday, June 5, at Salisbury.
Thursday, June 10, at Dorchester.
Monday, June 14, at Wells.
Saturday, June 19, at Bodmin.

o

Mr. Justice Channel!.
Mr. Justice Sutton.

Saturday, June 26, at Exeter.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Commissioner Avory, K.C.

Tuesday, May 11, at Huntingdon.
Friday, May 14, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, May 18, at Bury St Edmunds.
Saturday, May 22, at Norwich.
Friday, May 28, at Chelmsford.
Wednesday, June 2, at Hertford.
Monday, June 7, at Lewes.
Monday, June 14, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, June 23, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Hamilton.

Wednesday, May 12, at Reading.
Monday, May 17, at Oxford.
Thursday, May 20, at Worcester.
Wednesday, May 26, at Gloucester.
Thursday, June 3, at Monmouth.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Wednesday, May 12, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, May 15, at Bedford.
Wednesday, May 19, at Northampton.
Saturday, May 22, at Leicester.
Friday, May 28, at Oakham.
Saturday, May 29, at Lincoln.
Saturday, June 5, at Derby.
Saturday, June 12, at Warwick.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Mr. Justice Walton.

Friday, May 14, at Newtown.
Saturday, May 15, at Haverfordwest.
Monday, May 17, at Dolgelly.
Wednesday, May 19, at Carnarvon.
Wednesday, May 19, at Lampeter.
Friday, May 21, at Carmarthen.
Monday, May 24, at Beaumaris.
Wednesday, May 26, at Ruthin.
Wednesday, May 26, at Brecon.
Saturday, May 29, at Mold.
Monday, May 31, at Presteign.
Wednesday, June 2, at Chester.

Foreign Office,
May 5, 1909.

The KING- has been pleased to approve of—
Herr Herman Jungheinrich as German Consul at

East London for British Caffraria, Griqualand
East, and the Transkei District;

Mr. John E. Johnson as Consul of Sweden at
Johannesburg for the Transvaal and the Orange
River Colony;

Senor Don Abel Gamero as Consul of Honduras
at Belize; and

Mr. Th. Farquharson as Vice-Consul of the
Netherlands at Dundee for the Counties of
Forfar at Perth.

Downing Street,
May 8, 1909.

The KING has been pleased to approve of
the appointment of John Oscar Wright, Esq., to
be a Member of the Legislative Council of the
Island of Barbados.

The Secretary of State for the Home Depart-
ment gives notice, that in consequence of the
death of Mr. Simeon Snell, F.R.C.S., the appoint-
ment held by him of Medical Referee under the
Workmen's Compensation Act, 1906, for
opthalmic cases, for County Court Circuits Nos.
13 and 18, is vacant.

Whitehall, 10th May, 1909.

LIGHT RAILWAYS ACT, 1896.

The Board of Trade have recently confirmed
the undermentioned Order made by the Light
Railway Commissioners:—Aldershot and Farn-
borough Light Railway Order, 1909. authorising
the construction of Light Railways in the urban
districts of Aldershot and of Farnborough, in the
county of Southampton, and in the rural district
of Farnham, in the county of Surrey.
Board of Trade, 7, Whitehall-gardens, S.W.,

10th May, 1909.


